
2023‐2024 GJNC Bid Allocation
Overview

REGION
11 

National
12 

National
12 

American
13

National
13

American
14‐17

National
14‐17

American
14‐17

Freedom
18

National
18

American
18

Freedom
Alaska 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Aloha 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

Arizona 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
Badger 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Bayou 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Carolina 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cheasapeake 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2

Columbia Empire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Delta 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Evergreen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Florida 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Garden Empire 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Gateway 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Great Lakes 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
Great Plains 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gulf Coast 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Heart of America 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
Hoosier 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Intermountain 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Iowa 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Excelsior Empire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Keystone 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lakeshore 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lone Star 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2

Moku O Keawe 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
New England 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
North Country 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
North Texas 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Northern California 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
Ohio Valley 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1
Oklahoma 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Old Dominion 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Palmetto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pioneer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Puget Sound 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Rocky Mountain 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Southern 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Southern California 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2

Sun Country 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Western Empire 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 36 52 48 52 48 52 48 48 48 48



2023‐24 GJNC Bid Allocation
11 and Under National

REGION
2022

12 & Under
2023 

12 & Under Rank Totals Difference
2023 

National
2024 

National
Alaska 172 255 36 83 0 1 1 Lakeshore
Aloha 250 329 34 79 1 1 2 Intermountain

Arizona 1,468 1,704 15 236 1 1 3 Moku O Keawe
Badger 2,179 2,142 11 -37 1 1 4 Western Empire
Bayou 870 973 22 103 1 1 5 Ohio Valley

Carolina 1,018 1,233 18 215 1 1 6 Lone Star
Cheasapeake 1,038 1,274 17 236 1 1 7 Heart of America

Columbia Empire 949 1,124 19 175 1 1 8 North Texas
Delta 1,831 2,090 12 259 1 1 9 Southern

Evergreen 897 1,013 21 116 1 1 10 Southern California
Florida 1,468 2,190 10 722 1 1 11 North Country

Garden Empire 757 864 23 107 1 1 12 Northern California
Gateway 1,642 2,071 13 429 1 1 13 Iowa

Great Lakes 1,187 1,679 16 492 1 1 14 Florida
Great Plains 903 751 27 -152 1 1 15 Badger
Gulf Coast 666 850 24 184 1 1 16 Delta

Heart of America 3,385 3,506 3 121 1 1 17 Gateway
Hoosier 490 523 31 33 1 1 18 Sun Country

Intermountain 166 233 38 67 0 0 19 Arizona
Iowa 2,308 2,394 9 86 1 1 20 Great Lakes

Excelsior Empire 204 328 35 124 1 1 21 Cheasapeake
Keystone 390 521 32 131 1 1 22 Carolina
Lakeshore 139 147 39 8 0 0 23 Columbia Empire
Lone Star 4,516 4,845 2 329 1 1 24 Pioneer

Moku O Keawe 39 123 40 84 0 0 25 Evergreen
New England 660 691 28 31 1 1 26 Bayou
North Country 2,232 2,419 7 187 1 1 27 Garden Empire
North Texas 2,382 3,242 4 860 1 1 28 Gulf Coast

Northern California 2,130 2,395 8 265 1 1 29 Oklahoma
Ohio Valley 4,717 5,051 1 334 1 1 30 Rocky Mountain
Oklahoma 672 833 25 161 1 1 31 Great Plains

Old Dominion 310 388 33 78 1 1 32 New England
Palmetto 633 665 29 32 1 1 33 Palmetto
Pioneer 1,101 1,093 20 -8 1 1 34 Puget Sound

Puget Sound 511 661 30 150 1 1 35 Hoosier
Rocky Mountain 675 816 26 141 1 1 36 Keystone

Southern 2,454 3,044 5 590 1 1 37 Old Dominion
Southern California 2,605 2,646 6 41 1 1 38 Aloha

Sun Country 1,632 1,935 14 303 1 1 39 Excelsior Empire
Western Empire 220 239 37 19 1 0 40 Alaska

TOTALS 51,866 59,280 7,414 36 36

240 + 12 & under members - 1 National Bid

11 National Reallocation Rank

NOTE:11 National bids will be given based on 12 & Under membership numbers.  Twelve 
(12) 11 National bids will be given at Junior National Qualifiers in this age group, the 
remaining bids through the regions. 



2023‐24 GJNC Bid Allocation
12 and Under National

REGION 2022 
12 & Under

2023 
12 & 

Under

Rank 
for Avg 
Totals

Difference 2023 Bids 
National

2024 Bids 
National REGION 2023 Bids 

American
2024 Bids 
American To Bench

Allocation 
Rank for 
American

Benchmark

Alaska 172 255 36 83 0 1 1 Lakeshore Alaska 0 0 45 1 300 1 Alaska
Aloha 250 329 34 79 1 1 2 Inter-Mountain Aloha 1 1 1,572 36 1901 2 Western Empire
Arizona 1,468 1,704 15 236 1 1 3 Moku O Keawe Arizona 1 1 197 6 1901 3 Inter-Mountain
Badger 2,179 2,142 11 -37 1 1 4 Western Empire Badger 2 2 1,359 29 3501 4 Lakeshore
Bayou 870 973 22 103 1 1 5 Ohio Valley Bayou 1 1 928 16 1901 5 Moku O Keawe
Carolina 1,018 1,233 18 215 1 1 6 Lone Star Carolina 1 1 668 11 1901 6 Arizona
Chesapeake 1,038 1,274 17 236 1 1 7 Heart of America Chesapeake 1 1 627 10 1901 7 Great Lakes
Columbia Empire 949 1,124 19 175 1 1 8 North Texas Columbia Empire 1 1 777 12 1901 8 North Texas
Delta 1,831 2,090 12 259 1 1 9 Southern Delta 2 2 1,411 32 3501 9 Southern
Evergreen 897 1,013 21 116 1 1 10 Southern California Evergreen 1 1 888 15 1901 10 Chesapeake
Florida 1,468 2,190 10 722 1 1 11 North Country Florida 1 2 1,311 28 3501 11 Carolina
Garden Empire 757 864 23 107 1 1 12 Northern California Garden Empire 1 1 1,037 17 1901 12 Columbia Empire
Gateway 1,642 2,071 13 429 1 1 13 Iowa Gateway 2 2 1,430 33 3501 13 Pioneer 
Great Lakes 1,187 1,679 16 492 1 1 14 Florida Great Lakes 1 1 222 7 1901 14 Southern California
Great Plains 903 751 27 -152 1 1 15 Badger Great Plains 1 1 1,150 24 1901 15 Evergreen
Gulf Coast 666 850 24 184 1 1 16 Delta Gulf Coast 1 1 1,051 18 1901 16 Bayou
Heart of America 3,385 3,506 3 121 1 1 17 Gateway Heart of America 3 3 4,495 40 8001 17 Garden Empire
Hoosier 490 523 31 33 1 1 18 Sun Country Hoosier 1 1 1,378 30 1901 18 Gulf Coast
Inter-Mountain 166 233 38 67 0 0 19 Arizona Inter-Mountain 0 0 67 3 300 19 Oklahoma
Iowa 2,308 2,394 9 86 1 1 20 Great Lakes Iowa 2 2 1,107 23 3501 20 North Country
Excelsior Empire 204 328 35 124 1 1 21 Chesapeake Excelsior Empire 1 1 1,573 37 1901 21 Rocky Mountain
Keystone 390 521 32 131 1 1 22 Carolina Keystone 1 1 1,380 31 1901 22 Northern California
Lakeshore 139 147 39 8 0 0 23 Columbia Empire Lakeshore 0 0 153 4 300 23 Iowa
Lone Star 4,516 4,845 2 329 1 1 24 Pioneer Lone Star 3 3 3,156 39 8001 24 Great Plains
Moku O Keawe 39 123 40 84 0 0 25 Evergreen Moku O Keawe 0 0 177 5 300 25 New England
New England 660 691 28 31 1 1 26 Bayou New England 1 1 1,210 25 1901 26 Palmetto
North Country 2,232 2,419 7 187 1 1 27 Garden Empire North Country 2 2 1,082 20 3501 27 Puget Sound
North Texas 2,382 3,242 4 860 1 1 28 Gulf Coast North Texas 2 2 259 8 3501 28 Florida
Northern California 2,130 2,395 8 265 1 1 29 Oklahoma Northern California 2 2 1,106 22 3501 29 Badger
Ohio Valley 4,717 5,051 1 334 1 1 30 Rocky Mountain Ohio Valley 3 3 2,950 38 8001 30 Hoosier
Oklahoma 672 833 25 161 1 1 31 Great Plains Oklahoma 1 1 1,068 19 1901 31 Keystone
Old Dominion 310 388 33 78 1 1 32 New England Old Dominion 1 1 1,513 34 1901 32 Delta
Palmetto 633 665 29 32 1 1 33 Palmetto Palmetto 1 1 1,236 26 1901 33 Gateway
Pioneer 1,101 1,093 20 -8 1 1 34 Puget Sound Pioneer 1 1 808 13 1901 34 Old Dominion
Puget Sound 511 661 30 150 1 1 35 Hoosier Puget Sound 1 1 1,240 27 1901 35 Sun Country
Rocky Mountain 675 816 26 141 1 1 36 Keystone Rocky Mountain 1 1 1,085 21 1901 36 Aloha
Southern 2,454 3,044 5 590 1 1 37 Old Dominion Southern 2 2 457 9 3501 37 Excelsior Empire
Southern California 2,605 2,646 6 41 1 1 38 Aloha Southern California 2 2 855 14 3501 38 Ohio Valley
Sun Country 1,632 1,935 14 303 1 1 39 Excelsior Empire Sun Country 2 2 1,566 35 3501 39 Lone Star
Western Empire 220 239 37 19 1 0 40 Alaska Western Empire 1 0 61 2 300 40 Heart of America
TOTALS 51,866 59,280 7,414 36 36 52 52

240 + 12 & under members = 1 National Bid

300 1,900 = 1st American Bid
1,901 3,500 = 1 Additional American Bid
3,501 8,000 = 2nd Additional American Bid

NOTE:The maximum number of American Club bids will be three (3).  Twelve (12) National & American bids are given at NQs in this age group. 

12 National Reallocation Rank 12 American Reallocation 
Rank

Gains bid
Lost bid



2023‐2024 GJNC Bid Allocation
13 and Under National

REGION 2022 Totals 2023 Totals Difference 2023 Bids 
Nat

2024 Bids 
Nat REGION 2023 Bids 

Amer
2024 Bids 

Amer To Bench
Allocation 
Rank for 

American bid
Bench

Alaska 911 1,077 166 1 1 1 Lone Star Alaska 0 0 723 8 1,800 1 Aloha
Aloha 1,487 1,713 226 1 1 2 Ohio Valley Aloha 0 0 87 1 1,800 2 Chesapeake
Arizona 7,870 9,051 1,181 1 1 3 Southern California Arizona 1 1 349 4 9,400 3 Iowa
Badger 10,936 11,362 426 1 1 4 Southern Badger 2 2 4,539 20 15,901 4 Arizona
Bayou 3,988 4,207 219 1 1 5 Heart of America Bayou 1 1 5,193 24 9,400 5 New England
Carolina 7,956 8,678 722 1 1 6 North Texas Carolina 1 1 722 7 9,400 6 Southern
Chesapeake 8,010 9,260 1,250 1 1 7 Florida Chesapeake 1 1 140 2 9,400 7 Carolina
Columbia Empire 5,337 6,174 837 1 1 8 Northern California Columbia Empire 1 1 3,226 18 9,400 8 Alaska
Delta 7,311 7,764 453 1 1 9 Badger Delta 1 1 1,636 12 9,400 9 Moku O Keawe
Evergreen 3,450 3,919 469 1 1 10 North Country Evergreen 1 1 5,481 29 9,400 10 Gateway
Florida 11,317 13,488 2,171 2 2 11 Great Lakes Florida 2 2 2,413 14 15,901 11 Heart of America
Garden Empire 9,172 9,638 466 1 1 12 Garden Empire Garden Empire 2 2 6,263 32 15,901 12 Delta
Gateway 6,831 7,989 1,158 1 1 13 Chesapeake Gateway 1 1 1,411 10 9,400 13 North Texas
Great Lakes 8,729 10,462 1,733 1 1 14 Iowa Great Lakes 2 2 5,439 28 15,901 14 Florida
Great Plains 3,894 3,980 86 1 1 15 Arizona Great Plains 1 1 5,420 27 9,400 15 Rocky Mountain
Gulf Coast 2,874 3,124 250 1 1 16 New England Gulf Coast 1 1 6,276 33 9,400 16 Northern California
Heart of America 13,589 14,330 741 2 2 17 Carolina Heart of America 2 2 1,571 11 15,901 17 Sun Country
Hoosier 3,239 3,438 199 1 1 18 Gateway Hoosier 1 1 5,962 31 9,400 18 Columbia Empire
Inter-Mountain 2,456 2,805 349 1 1 19 Delta Inter-Mountain 1 1 6,595 34 9,400 19 Pioneer 
Iowa 8,548 9,078 530 1 1 20 Rocky Mountain Iowa 2 1 322 3 9,400 20 Badger
Excelsior Empire 1,992 2,399 407 1 1 21 Sun Country Excelsior Empire 0 1 7,001 35 9,400 21 Palmetto
Keystone 4,354 4,499 145 1 1 22 Columbia Empire Keystone 1 1 4,901 22 9,400 22 Keystone
Lakeshore 2,222 2,115 -107 1 1 23 Pioneer Lakeshore 1 1 7,285 37 9,400 23 Oklahoma
Lone Star 19,424 20,986 1,562 2 2 24 Palmetto Lone Star* 3 3 9,015 38 30,001 24 Bayou
Moku O Keawe 156 503 347 1 1 25 Keystone Moku O Keawe 0 0 1,297 9 1,800 25 North Country
New England 8,032 8,938 906 1 1 26 Oklahoma New England 1 1 462 5 9,400 26 Puget Sound
North Country 9,660 10,601 941 1 1 27 Bayou North Country 2 2 5,300 25 15,901 27 Great Plains
North Texas 12,418 14,160 1,742 2 2 28 Puget Sound North Texas 2 2 1,741 13 15,901 28 Great Lakes
Northern California 12,206 13,252 1,046 2 2 29 Great Plains Northern California 2 2 2,649 16 15,901 29 Evergreen
Ohio Valley 20,600 20,708 108 2 2 30 Evergreen Ohio Valley* 3 3 9,293 39 30,001 30 Old Dominion
Oklahoma 3,886 4,227 341 1 1 31 Old Dominion Oklahoma 1 1 5,173 23 9,400 31 Hoosier
Old Dominion 3,342 3,603 261 1 1 32 Hoosier Old Dominion 1 1 5,797 30 9,400 32 Garden Empire
Palmetto 4,281 4,622 341 1 1 33 Gulf Coast Palmetto 1 1 4,778 21 9,400 33 Gulf Coast
Pioneer 4,964 4,906 -58 1 1 34 Inter-Mountain Pioneer 1 1 4,494 19 9,400 34 Inter-Mountain
Puget Sound 3,621 4,054 433 1 1 35 Excelsior Empire Puget Sound 1 1 5,346 26 9,400 35 Excelsior Empire
Rocky Mountain 6,230 6,844 614 1 1 36 Western Empire Rocky Mountain 1 1 2,556 15 9,400 36 Western Empire
Southern 13,693 15,386 1,693 2 2 37 Lakeshore Southern 2 2 515 6 15,901 37 Lakeshore
Southern California 17,310 19,429 2,119 2 2 38 Aloha Southern California* 3 3 10,572 40 30,001 38 Lone Star*
Sun Country 6,038 6,509 471 1 1 39 Alaska Sun Country 1 1 2,891 17 9,400 39 Ohio Valley*
Western Empire 2,096 2,150 54 1 1 40 Moku O Keawe Western Empire 1 1 7,250 36 9,400 40 Southern California*
TOTALS 284,430 311,428 26,998 48 48 TOTALS 52 52

200 + registered = 1 National Bid Gains bid

Lost bid

1,800 9,300 = 1 American Bid

9,400 15,900 = 1 Additional American Bid
15,901 30,000 = 2nd Additional American Bid

NOTE: The maximum number of American bids a Region can be allotted is three (3). Twelve (12)   American bids are awarded at the JNQs for a total of 64 American 
bids 

National Reallocation 
Rank American Reallocation Rank

Already awarded 
additional National bid. 

Note: Badger will receive 
the first National 
reallocation bid

The 8 largest regions receive an additional National Bid

Receives 
Additional 

bid



2023‐2024 GJNC Bid Allocation
14 ‐ 17 Under National

REGION 2022 Totals 2023 
Totals Difference 2023 Bids 

National
2024 Bids 
National

2023 Bids 
Freedom

2024 Bids 
Freedom REGION 2023 Bids 

American
2024 Bids 
American To Bench

Allocation 
Rank for 
Amer bid

Bench

Alaska 911 1,077 166 1 1 1 Lone Star 1 1 1 Florida Alaska 0 0 723 8 1,800 1 Aloha
Aloha 1,487 1,713 226 1 1 2 Ohio Valley 1 1 2 Southern California Aloha 0 0 87 1 1,800 2 Chesapeake
Arizona 7,870 9,051 1,181 1 1 3 Southern California 1 2 3 North Texas Arizona 1 1 349 4 9,400 3 Iowa
Badger 10,936 11,362 426 1 1 4 Southern 2 1 4 Great Lakes Badger 2 2 4,539 20 15,901 4 Arizona
Bayou 3,988 4,207 219 1 1 5 Heart of America 1 1 5 Southern Bayou 1 1 5,193 24 9,400 5 New England
Carolina 7,956 8,678 722 1 1 6 North Texas 1 1 6 Lone Star Carolina 1 1 722 7 9,400 6 Southern
Chesapeake 8,010 9,260 1,250 1 1 7 Florida 1 2 7 Chesapeake Chesapeake 1 1 140 2 9,400 7 Carolina
Columbia Empire 5,337 6,174 837 1 1 8 Northern California 1 1 8 Arizona Columbia Empire 1 1 3,226 18 9,400 8 Alaska
Delta 7,311 7,764 453 1 1 9 Badger 1 1 9 Gateway Delta 1 1 1,636 12 9,400 9 Moku O Keawe
Evergreen 3,450 3,919 469 1 1 10 North Country 1 1 10 Northern California Evergreen 1 1 5,481 29 9,400 10 Gateway
Florida 11,317 13,488 2,171 2 2 11 Great Lakes 1 2 11 North Country Florida 2 2 2,413 14 15,901 11 Heart of America
Garden Empire 9,172 9,638 466 1 1 12 Garden Empire 2 1 12 New England Garden Empire 2 2 6,263 32 15,901 12 Delta
Gateway 6,831 7,989 1,158 1 1 13 Chesapeake 1 1 13 Columbia Empire Gateway 1 1 1,411 10 9,400 13 North Texas
Great Lakes 8,729 10,462 1,733 1 1 14 Iowa 1 2 14 Heart of America Great Lakes 2 2 5,439 28 15,901 14 Florida
Great Plains 3,894 3,980 86 1 1 15 Arizona 1 1 15 Carolina Great Plains 1 1 5,420 27 9,400 15 Rocky Mountain
Gulf Coast 2,874 3,124 250 1 1 16 New England 1 1 16 Rocky Mountain Gulf Coast 1 1 6,276 33 9,400 16 Northern California
Heart of America 13,589 14,330 741 2 2 17 Carolina 2 1 17 Iowa Heart of America 2 2 1,571 11 15,901 17 Sun Country
Hoosier 3,239 3,438 199 1 1 18 Gateway 1 1 18 Sun Country Hoosier 1 1 5,962 31 9,400 18 Columbia Empire
Inter-Mountain 2,456 2,805 349 1 1 19 Delta 1 1 19 Evergreen Inter-Mountain 1 1 6,595 34 9,400 19 Pioneer 
Iowa 8,548 9,078 530 1 1 20 Rocky Mountain 1 1 20 Garden Empire Iowa 2 1 322 3 9,400 20 Badger
Excelsior Empire 1,992 2,399 407 1 1 21 Sun Country 1 1 21 Delta Excelsior Empire 0 1 7,001 35 9,400 21 Palmetto
Keystone 4,354 4,499 145 1 1 22 Columbia Empire 1 1 22 Puget Sound Keystone 1 1 4,901 22 9,400 22 Keystone
Lakeshore 2,222 2,115 -107 1 1 23 Pioneer 1 1 23 Badger Lakeshore 1 1 7,285 37 9,400 23 Oklahoma
Lone Star 19,424 20,986 1,562 2 2 24 Palmetto 2 2 24 Excelsior Empire Lone Star* 3 3 9,015 38 30,001 24 Bayou
Moku O Keawe 156 503 347 1 1 25 Keystone 1 1 25 Inter-Mountain Moku O Keawe 0 0 1,297 9 1,800 25 North Country
New England 8,032 8,938 906 1 1 26 Oklahoma 1 1 26 Moku O Keawe New England 1 1 462 5 9,400 26 Puget Sound
North Country 9,660 10,601 941 1 1 27 Bayou 1 1 27 Oklahoma North Country 2 2 5,300 25 15,901 27 Great Plains
North Texas 12,418 14,160 1,742 2 2 28 Puget Sound 1 2 28 Palmetto North Texas 2 2 1,741 13 15,901 28 Great Lakes
Northern California 12,206 13,252 1,046 2 2 29 Great Plains 2 1 29 Old Dominion Northern California 2 2 2,649 16 15,901 29 Evergreen
Ohio Valley 20,600 20,708 108 2 2 30 Evergreen 2 1 30 Gulf Coast Ohio Valley* 3 3 9,293 39 30,001 30 Old Dominion
Oklahoma 3,886 4,227 341 1 1 31 Old Dominion 1 1 31 Aloha Oklahoma 1 1 5,173 23 9,400 31 Hoosier
Old Dominion 3,342 3,603 261 1 1 32 Hoosier 1 1 32 Bayou Old Dominion 1 1 5,797 30 9,400 32 Garden Empire
Palmetto 4,281 4,622 341 1 1 33 Gulf Coast 1 1 33 Hoosier Palmetto 1 1 4,778 21 9,400 33 Gulf Coast
Pioneer 4,964 4,906 -58 1 1 34 Inter-Mountain 1 1 34 Alaska Pioneer 1 1 4,494 19 9,400 34 Inter-Mountain
Puget Sound 3,621 4,054 433 1 1 35 Excelsior Empire 1 1 35 Keystone Puget Sound 1 1 5,346 26 9,400 35 Excelsior Empire
Rocky Mountain 6,230 6,844 614 1 1 36 Western Empire 1 1 36 Ohio Valley Rocky Mountain 1 1 2,556 15 9,400 36 Western Empire
Southern 13,693 15,386 1,693 2 2 37 Lakeshore 2 2 37 Great Plains Southern 2 2 515 6 15,901 37 Lakeshore
Southern California 17,310 19,429 2,119 2 2 38 Aloha 2 2 38 Western Empire Southern California* 3 3 10,572 40 30,001 38 Lone Star*
Sun Country 6,038 6,509 471 1 1 39 Alaska 1 1 39 Pioneer Sun Country 1 1 2,891 17 9,400 39 Ohio Valley*
Western Empire 2,096 2,150 54 1 1 40 Moku O Keawe 1 1 40 Lakeshore Western Empire 1 1 7,250 36 9,400 40 Southern California*
TOTALS 284,430 311,428 26998 48 48 48 48 TOTALS 52 52

200 + registered = 1 National Bid Gains bid

The 8 largest regions receive an additional National Bid Lost bid

1,800 9,300 = 1 American Bid

9,400 15,900 = 1 Additional American Bid
15,901 30,000 = 2nd Additional American Bi

150 + registered = 1 Freedom Bid

The top 8 regions w/ the biggest membership increase 
receive an additional bid Freedom Bid

*NOTE: The maximum number of American bids a Region can be allotted is three (3). Twelve (12)   American bids are awarded at the NQs for a total of 64 American bids 

National Reallocation 
Rank

Freedom Reallocation 
Rank

American 
Reallocation Rank

Already awarded 
additional National 
bid. Note: Badger 

will receive the first 
National reallocation 

bid

Already awarded 
additional Freedom 

bid. Note: Gateway will 
receive the first 

Freedom reallocation 
bid

Receives 
Additional 

bid



2023‐2024 GJNC Bid Allocation
18 and Under National

REGION 2022 
Totals

2023 
Totals Difference

2023 
Bids 

National

2024 Bids 
National

2023 
Bids

Freedom

2024 Bids 
Freedom REGION 2023 Bids 

American
2024 Bids 
American To Bench

Allocation 
Rank for 
Amer bid

Bench

Alaska 911 1,077 166 1 1 1 Lone Star 1 1 1 Florida Alaska 0 0 823 3 1,900 1 Aloha
Aloha 1,487 1,713 226 1 1 2 Ohio Valley 1 1 2 Southern California Aloha 0 0 187 1 1,900 2 Badger
Arizona 7,870 9,051 1,181 1 1 3 Southern California 1 2 3 North Texas Arizona 1 1 2,950 13 12,001 3 Alaska
Badger 10,936 11,362 426 1 1 4 Southern 2 1 4 Great Lakes Badger 2 1 639 2 12,001 4 Moku O Keawe
Bayou 3,988 4,207 219 1 1 5 Heart of America 1 1 5 Southern Bayou 1 1 7,794 27 12,001 5 North Country
Carolina 7,956 8,678 722 1 1 6 North Texas 1 1 6 Lone Star Carolina 1 1 3,323 15 12,001 6 Great Lakes
Chesapeake 8,010 9,260 1,250 1 1 7 Florida 1 2 7 Chesapeake Chesapeake 1 1 2,741 10 12,001 7 Southern
Columbia Empire 5,337 6,174 837 1 1 8 Northern California 1 1 8 Arizona Columbia Empire 1 1 5,827 22 12,001 8 Garden Empire
Delta 7,311 7,764 453 1 1 9 Badger 1 1 9 Gateway Delta 1 1 4,237 19 12,001 9 Heart of America
Evergreen 3,450 3,919 469 1 1 10 North Country 1 1 10 Northern California Evergreen 1 1 8,082 30 12,001 10 Chesapeake
Florida 11,317 13,488 2,171 2 2 11 Great Lakes 1 2 11 North Country Florida 2 2 3,513 16 17,001 11 North Texas
Garden Empire 9,172 9,638 466 1 1 12 Garden Empire 2 1 12 New England Garden Empire 1 1 2,363 8 12,001 12 Iowa
Gateway 6,831 7,989 1,158 1 1 13 Chesapeake 1 1 13 Columbia Empire Gateway 1 1 4,012 18 12,001 13 Arizona
Great Lakes 8,729 10,462 1,733 1 1 14 Iowa 1 2 14 Heart of America Great Lakes 1 1 1,539 6 12,001 14 New England
Great Plains 3,894 3,980 86 1 1 15 Arizona 1 1 15 Carolina Great Plains 1 1 8,021 29 12,001 15 Carolina
Gulf Coast 2,874 3,124 250 1 1 16 New England 1 1 16 Rocky Mountain Gulf Coast 1 1 8,877 33 12,001 16 Florida
Heart of America 13,589 14,330 741 2 2 17 Carolina 2 1 17 Iowa Heart of America 2 2 2,671 9 17,001 17 Northern California
Hoosier 3,239 3,438 199 1 1 18 Gateway 1 1 18 Sun Country Hoosier 1 1 8,563 32 12,001 18 Gateway
Inter-Mountain 2,456 2,805 349 1 1 19 Delta 1 1 19 Evergreen Inter-Mountain 1 1 9,196 35 12,001 19 Delta
Iowa 8,548 9,078 530 1 1 20 Rocky Mountain 1 1 20 Garden Empire Iowa 1 1 2,923 12 12,001 20 Rocky Mountain
Excelsior Empire 1,992 2,399 407 1 1 21 Sun Country 1 1 21 Delta Excelsior Empire 0 1 9,602 37 12,001 21 Sun Country
Keystone 4,354 4,499 145 1 1 22 Columbia Empire 1 1 22 Puget Sound Keystone 1 1 7,502 25 12,001 22 Columbia Empire
Lakeshore 2,222 2,115 -107 1 1 23 Pioneer 1 1 23 Badger Lakeshore 1 1 9,886 39 12,001 23 Pioneer 
Lone Star 19,424 20,986 1,562 2 2 24 Palmetto 2 2 24 Excelsior Empire Lone Star* 3 3 9,015 34 30,001 24 Palmetto
Moku O Keawe 156 503 347 1 1 25 Keystone 1 1 25 Inter-Mountain Moku O Keawe 0 0 1,397 4 1,900 25 Keystone
New England 8,032 8,938 906 1 1 26 Oklahoma 1 1 26 Moku O Keawe New England 1 1 3,063 14 12,001 26 Oklahoma
North Country 9,660 10,601 941 1 1 27 Bayou 1 1 27 Oklahoma North Country 1 1 1,400 5 12,001 27 Bayou
North Texas 12,418 14,160 1,742 2 2 28 Puget Sound 1 2 28 Palmetto North Texas 2 2 2,841 11 17,001 28 Puget Sound
Northern California 12,206 13,252 1,046 2 2 29 Great Plains 2 1 29 Old Dominion Northern California 2 2 3,749 17 17,001 29 Great Plains
Ohio Valley 20,600 20,708 108 2 2 30 Evergreen 2 1 30 Gulf Coast Ohio Valley* 3 3 9,293 36 30,001 30 Evergreen
Oklahoma 3,886 4,227 341 1 1 31 Old Dominion 1 1 31 Aloha Oklahoma 1 1 7,774 26 12,001 31 Old Dominion
Old Dominion 3,342 3,603 261 1 1 32 Hoosier 1 1 32 Bayou Old Dominion 1 1 8,398 31 12,001 32 Hoosier
Palmetto 4,281 4,622 341 1 1 33 Gulf Coast 1 1 33 Hoosier Palmetto 1 1 7,379 24 12,001 33 Gulf Coast
Pioneer 4,964 4,906 -58 1 1 34 Inter-Mountain 1 1 34 Alaska Pioneer 1 1 7,095 23 12,001 34 Lone Star*
Puget Sound 3,621 4,054 433 1 1 35 Excelsior Empire 1 1 35 Keystone Puget Sound 1 1 7,947 28 12,001 35 Inter-Mountain
Rocky Mountain 6,230 6,844 614 1 1 36 Western Empire 1 1 36 Ohio Valley Rocky Mountain 1 1 5,157 20 12,001 36 Ohio Valley*
Southern 13,693 15,386 1,693 2 2 37 Lakeshore 2 2 37 Great Plains Southern 2 2 1,615 7 17,001 37 Excelsior Empire
Southern California 17,310 19,429 2,119 2 2 38 Aloha 2 2 38 Western Empire Southern California* 3 3 10,572 40 30,001 38 Western Empire
Sun Country 6,038 6,509 471 1 1 39 Alaska 1 1 39 Pioneer Sun Country 1 1 5,492 21 12,001 39 Lakeshore
Western Empire 2,096 2,150 54 1 1 40 Moku O Keawe 1 1 40 Lakeshore Western Empire 1 1 9,851 38 12,001 40 Southern California*
TOTALS 284,430 311,428 26998 48 48 48 48 TOTALS 48 48

150 + registered = 1 National Bid Gains bid
The 8 largest regions receive an additional National Bid Lost bid

1,900 12,000 = 1 American Bid
12,001 17,000 = 1 Additional American Bid
17,001 30,000 = 2nd Additional American Bid

150 + registered = 1 Freedom Bid

*NOTE: The maximum number of American bids a Region can be allotted is three (3). Sixteen (16)   American bids are awarded at the NQs for a total of 64 American bids 

18 National 
Reallocation Rank

18 American 
Reallocation Rank

Receives 
Additional 

bid

Already awarded 
additional National 
bid. Note: Badger 

will receive the first 
National reallocation 

bid

18 Freedom 
Reallocation Rank

Already awarded 
additional Freedom 

bid. Note: Gateway will 
receive the first 

Freedom reallocation 
bid

The top 8 regions w/ the biggest membership increase 
receive an additional bid Freedom Bid


